., Company Search

MadeSimple*

BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name
Postcode
Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

CLERGY HOUSE LIMITED

THE OSTRICH MEAT MARKETING
COMPANY LIMITED

P H FABRICATION AND SUPPLIES
LIMITED

INTERACTIVE EUROHEALTH
LIMITED

GLENSCOT LIMITED

TUDOR FARMS LIMITED
HUTCHISON PORTS EUROPE
LIMITED

ARCADE BUILDERS LIMITED
SWECO CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LIMITED

43 ROYAL YORK CRESCENT
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
COMPASS LINER AGENCIES
LIMITED

MUNTON & FISON LIMITED

FRED. OLSEN TRANSPORT LIMITED
CROEX LANGUAGE CENTRE
LIMITED

WEST SUFFOLK CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY LIMITED
M65 DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CEMAR MARITIME SERVICES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED

Number

Number

03062814
03062817
03062819
03057072
03057098
03057066
03057136

03057079
03057104

03057093

03057083

03057074

03057089

03009409

03009406

03009683
03009412

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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990000376

990000376

British

App. Date

App. Date
31/05/1995
31/05/1995
31/05/1995
16/05/1995
16/05/1995
16/05/1995
16/05/1995

16/05/1995
16/05/1995

16/05/1995
16/05/1995
16/05/1995
16/05/1995
13/01/1995

13/01/1995

13/01/1995
13/01/1995

Res. Date

Res. Date

23/07/1996

26/09/1995

24/10/1995

25/07/1995

30/08/1995

13/11/1995

27/07/1995
23/01/1996

31/08/1995

17/08/1995

19/12/1995

22/02/1995

20/07/1995

27/02/1995

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
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BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED

NEEDHAM MARKET REAL ESTATE
LIMITED

NOTSALLOW 245 LIMITED

EAST SUFFOLK CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY LIMITED
SHIPPING & PORT MANAGEMENT
LTD

SUFFOLK RESIDENTIAL LIMITED
MICON HOMES LIMITED
SUFFOLK LIFE GROUP LIMITED

N & H LIMITED

SIFBRONZE LIMITED

G. P. INSTALLATIONS LIMITED
MONTROSE RESERVATION
SYSTEMS LIMITED

MAXWELL WALLACE HOMES
LIMITED

MARITIME DISCOVERIES (NORTH
SEA) LIMITED

COMAR LINE LIMITED

ANCHOR CHAINS LIMITED
SEABIZ LIMITED

WALLACE HUNTER (EUROPE)
LIMITED

DE VERE FABRICS LIMITED
BIRKETT LONG DIRECTORS LTD
L SEARLE INSULATIONS LTD
SHRUBLAND WOODLAND
PRODUCTS LIMITED
BIDEAWHILE (629) LIMITED
BIRKETT LONG SECRETARIES LTD

SPURDUCTS (CONTRACTS) LIMITED

DE FLOW LIMITED

JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPMENT LTD

NIZANI AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
MUSARD ROAD MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

CAUSEWAY TRACTORS LIMITED
CASEC INTERNATIONAL
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

YLS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03009678

03009674
03009672

03009680

03009407
03009677
02962287
02953327
02953337
02953333
02953334

02953325

02953331

02953155
02953158
02953328
02953326

02952518
02952522
02952526
02952520

02952529
02952524
02924519
02924516
02924514

02924524
02924521

02924513
02917932

02917938

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/01/1995

13/01/1995
13/01/1995

13/01/1995

13/01/1995
13/01/1995
25/08/1994
27/07/1994
27/07/1994
27/07/1994
27/07/1994

27/07/1994

27/07/1994

27/07/1994
27/07/1994
27/07/1994
27/07/1994

26/07/1994
26/07/1994
26/07/1994
26/07/1994

26/07/1994
26/07/1994
29/04/1994
29/04/1994
29/04/1994

29/04/1994
29/04/1994

29/04/1994
12/04/1994

12/04/1994

990000376

26/07/1995

07/04/1995
02/01/1996

21/07/1995

02/03/1995
23/05/1995
25/08/1994
20/10/1994
30/09/1994
10/01/1995
23/02/1995

16/08/1994

13/12/1994

01/10/1994
08/03/1995
13/12/1994
25/08/1994

11/04/1995
06/04/1995
09/05/1995
08/03/1995

06/04/1995
14/10/1994
18/08/1994
08/09/1994

02/12/1994
01/12/1994

12/07/1994
29/06/1994

13/07/1994

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
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MULTIFREIGHT LIMITED

JONES LUCAS ASSOCIATES LIMITED

CLAAS EASTERN LTD
ALDHAM HALL FARMS LIMITED
BIDEAWHILE 185 LIMITED

MELLOW RADIO SERVICES LIMITED

MELLOW RADIO 1251 LIMITED
TALBOT PROPERTIES (IPSWICH)
LIMITED

SPLASH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
L & W (WHOLESALE) LIMITED
HOLLINGTON BROTHERS LIMITED
R.H. CATERING LIMITED

MCNO LIMITED

GOLF & THISTLE LTD

STOKE COLLEGE TRADING
COMPANY LIMITED

BIRKETTS NOMINEES COMPANY
LIMITED

SIMULATION (UK) LIMITED
BIDEAWHILE 181 LIMITED

CROP SHOP (LOWESTOFT) LIMITED

FINBOROUGH HALL SERVICES
LIMITED

STAMFORD STREET PRESS LIMITED

18 CORNWALLIS CRESCENT
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02917939
02917930
02917927
02917935
02917929
02917928
02917936
02917933

02893896
02893893
02893888
02893892
02893890
02893889
02891296

02891298

02891285
02891297
02891284
02891294

02891291
02891289

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994
12/04/1994

02/02/1994
02/02/1994
02/02/1994
02/02/1994
02/02/1994
02/02/1994
25/01/1994

25/01/1994

25/01/1994
25/01/1994
25/01/1994
25/01/1994

25/01/1994
25/01/1994

990000376

31/08/1994

17/05/1994
26/07/1994
02/06/1994
28/04/1994

16/08/1994

19/07/1994
16/09/1994
18/03/1994
26/09/1994
31/03/1994
31/03/1994
29/03/1994

15/08/1994

21/03/1994
16/05/1994
02/03/1994
24/03/1994

20/07/1994
10/03/1994

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director



