Online company credit reports.

App. Date Res. Date Position

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED

990000376

Director	Information
Director	miormation

Title	Honours

Name BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED Number 990000376

Postcode Address

Date of birth Nationality British

Number

Total current 0

directorships

Company Name

List of Current Directorships

N/A*	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Nes. Bute	1 00111011
List of Previous Directorships					
Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
CLERGY HOUSE LIMITED	03062814	Active - Accounts Filed	31/05/1995	23/07/1996	Director
THE OSTRICH MEAT MARKETING	03062817	Company is dissolved	31/05/1995	26/09/1995	Director
COMPANY LIMITED					
P H FABRICATION AND SUPPLIES	03062819	Company is dissolved	31/05/1995	24/10/1995	Director
LIMITED					
INTERACTIVE EUROHEALTH	03057072	Company is dissolved	16/05/1995	25/07/1995	Director
LIMITED					
GLENSCOT LIMITED	03057098	Company is dissolved	16/05/1995		Director
TUDOR FARMS LIMITED	03057066	Active - Accounts Filed	16/05/1995	30/08/1995	Director
HUTCHISON PORTS EUROPE	03057136	Active - Accounts Filed	16/05/1995	13/11/1995	Director
LIMITED					
ARCADE BUILDERS LIMITED	03057079	Company is dissolved		27/07/1995	Director
SWECO CONSULTING ENGINEERS	03057104	Active - Accounts Filed	16/05/1995	23/01/1996	Director
LIMITED					
43 ROYAL YORK CRESCENT	03057093	Active - Accounts Filed	16/05/1995	31/08/1995	Director
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED					
COMPASS LINER AGENCIES	03057083	Company is dissolved	16/05/1995	17/08/1995	Director
LIMITED					
MUNTON & FISON LIMITED	03057074	Company is dissolved	16/05/1995		Director
FRED. OLSEN TRANSPORT LIMITED	03057089	Company is dissolved		19/12/1995	Director
CROEX LANGUAGE CENTRE	03009409	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995	22/02/1995	Director
LIMITED					
WEST SUFFOLK CHAMBER OF	03009406	Non-Trading	13/01/1995	20/07/1995	Director
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY LIMITED					
M65 DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	03009683	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995		Director
CEMAR MARITIME SERVICES	03009412	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995	27/02/1995	Director
LIMITED					

Company Status

Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED 990000376

NEEDHAM MARKET REAL ESTATE LIMITED	03009678	Active - Accounts Filed	13/01/1995	26/07/1995	Director
NOTSALLOW 245 LIMITED	03009674	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995	07/04/1995	Director
EAST SUFFOLK CHAMBER OF	03009672	Non-Trading		02/01/1996	Director
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY LIMITED		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SHIPPING & PORT MANAGEMENT	03009680	Non-Trading	13/01/1995	21/07/1995	Director
LTD		g g			
SUFFOLK RESIDENTIAL LIMITED	03009407	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995	02/03/1995	Director
MICON HOMES LIMITED	03009677	Company is dissolved	13/01/1995	23/05/1995	Director
SUFFOLK LIFE GROUP LIMITED	02962287	Active - Accounts Filed	25/08/1994	25/08/1994	Director
N & H LIMITED	02953327	Company is dissolved	27/07/1994	20/10/1994	Director
SIFBRONZE LIMITED	02953337	Company is dissolved		30/09/1994	Director
G. P. INSTALLATIONS LIMITED	02953333	Company is dissolved		10/01/1995	Director
MONTROSE RESERVATION	02953334	Company is dissolved		23/02/1995	Director
SYSTEMS LIMITED					
MAXWELL WALLACE HOMES	02953325	Company is dissolved	27/07/1994	16/08/1994	Director
LIMITED					
MARITIME DISCOVERIES (NORTH	02953331	Company is dissolved	27/07/1994	13/12/1994	Director
SEA) LIMITED		, . ,			
COMAR LINE LIMITED	02953155	Company is dissolved	27/07/1994	01/10/1994	Director
ANCHOR CHAINS LIMITED	02953158	Company is dissolved	27/07/1994	08/03/1995	Director
SEABIZ LIMITED	02953328	Company is dissolved		13/12/1994	Director
WALLACE HUNTER (EUROPE)	02953326	Company is dissolved		25/08/1994	
LIMITED		, . ,			
DE VERE FABRICS LIMITED	02952518	Active - Accounts Filed	26/07/1994	11/04/1995	Director
BIRKETT LONG DIRECTORS LTD	02952522	Company is dissolved	26/07/1994	06/04/1995	Director
L SEARLE INSULATIONS LTD	02952526	Company is dissolved	26/07/1994	09/05/1995	Director
SHRUBLAND WOODLAND	02952520	Company is dissolved		08/03/1995	Director
PRODUCTS LIMITED		, ,			
BIDEAWHILE (629) LIMITED	02952529	Company is dissolved	26/07/1994		Director
BIRKETT LONG SECRETARIES LTD	02952524	Non-Trading	26/07/1994	06/04/1995	Director
SPURDUCTS (CONTRACTS) LIMITED	02924519	Company is dissolved	29/04/1994	14/10/1994	Director
DE FLOW LIMITED	02924516	Active - Accounts Filed		18/08/1994	
JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION AND	02924514	Company is dissolved		08/09/1994	
DEVELOPMENT LTD		, ,			
NIZANI AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	02924524	Company is dissolved	29/04/1994	02/12/1994	Director
MUSARD ROAD MANAGEMENT	02924521	Non-Trading	29/04/1994	01/12/1994	Director
LIMITED		<u> </u>			
CAUSEWAY TRACTORS LIMITED	02924513	Active - Accounts Filed	29/04/1994	12/07/1994	Director
CASEC INTERNATIONAL	02917932	Company is dissolved		29/06/1994	
CONSULTANTS LIMITED		• •			
YLS LIMITED	02917938	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994	13/07/1994	Director
		• •			

Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

BWL DIRECTORS LIMITED 990000376

MULTIFREIGHT LIMITED	02917939	Active - Accounts Filed	12/04/1994	31/08/1994	Director
JONES LUCAS ASSOCIATES LIMITED	02917930	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994		Director
CLAAS EASTERN LTD	02917927	Active - Accounts Filed	12/04/1994	17/05/1994	Director
ALDHAM HALL FARMS LIMITED	02917935	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994	26/07/1994	Director
BIDEAWHILE 185 LIMITED	02917929	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994	02/06/1994	Director
MELLOW RADIO SERVICES LIMITED	02917928	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994	28/04/1994	Director
MELLOW RADIO 1251 LIMITED	02917936	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994		Director
TALBOT PROPERTIES (IPSWICH)	02917933	Company is dissolved	12/04/1994	16/08/1994	Director
LIMITED					
SPLASH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	02893896	Active - Accounts Filed	02/02/1994	19/07/1994	Director
L & W (WHOLESALE) LIMITED	02893893	Company is dissolved	02/02/1994	16/09/1994	Director
HOLLINGTON BROTHERS LIMITED	02893888	Company is dissolved	02/02/1994	18/03/1994	Director
R.H. CATERING LIMITED	02893892	Company is dissolved	02/02/1994	26/09/1994	Director
MCNO LIMITED	02893890	Company is dissolved	02/02/1994	31/03/1994	Director
GOLF & THISTLE LTD	02893889	Company is dissolved	02/02/1994	31/03/1994	Director
STOKE COLLEGE TRADING	02891296	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	29/03/1994	Director
COMPANY LIMITED					
BIRKETTS NOMINEES COMPANY	02891298	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	15/08/1994	Director
LIMITED					
SIMULATION (UK) LIMITED	02891285	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	21/03/1994	Director
BIDEAWHILE 181 LIMITED	02891297	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	16/05/1994	Director
CROP SHOP (LOWESTOFT) LIMITED	02891284	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	02/03/1994	Director
FINBOROUGH HALL SERVICES	02891294	Active - Accounts Filed	25/01/1994	24/03/1994	Director
LIMITED					
STAMFORD STREET PRESS LIMITED	02891291	Company is dissolved	25/01/1994	20/07/1994	Director
18 CORNWALLIS CRESCENT	02891289	Active - Accounts Filed	25/01/1994	10/03/1994	Director
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED					